
Page 1Wednesday November 25 2020 1:21 PM

  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

MOYO WEST MOYO COUNTY29District  :

01Sub-County: DUFILE

153Constituency:

DUFILE
(INDRIDRI)

ARRA

LEBUBU

CHINYI

AKKA

NZEREA

01

16

18

26

33

34

03

02

03

01

01

02

PS CODE

INDRIDRI MARKET

ARRA PRIMARY SCHOOL

IYOJI MANGO SHADE

ITIALO

ROBIJO

NZEREA MEETING GROUND

POLLING STATION NAME

600

758

499

734

508

597

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 600

 758

 499

 734

 508

 597

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

MOYO WEST MOYO COUNTY29District  :

01Sub-County: DUFILE

153Constituency:

AMURI35 01

02

PS CODE

OPPI

PAONYA CENTRE

POLLING STATION NAME

295

252

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 547Total Voters in the Parish
4243Total Voters in the Sub-County

8Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

MOYO WEST MOYO COUNTY29District  :

02Sub-County: LEFORI

153Constituency:

GWERE

MASALOA

COLOA

04

05

22

01

01

02

01

PS CODE

GWERE PRIMARY SCHOOL

MASALOA PRIMARY SCHOOL

COHWE P/SCHOOL

MUNU PRIMARY SCHOOL

POLLING STATION NAME

1008

412

631

505

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,008

 1,043

 505

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
2556Total Voters in the Sub-County

4Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

MOYO WEST MOYO COUNTY29District  :

03Sub-County: METU

153Constituency:

PAMERI

PAMUJO

AYIRO

EREPI

AYIPE

LEA

07

14

24

30

31

32

02

03

05

06

07

08

09

01

03

05

01

02

04

04

PS CODE

METU SSS

JOAGO'S HQTRS

METU HEALTH CENTER III

LOKWA SSS

METU MISSION

WELIKOVU OLD STORE

KWEYO  P/SCHOOL

RAMOGINDU VILLAGE CENTER

RAMOGINDU YOUTH CENTRE

IDWI PLAY GROUND

EREPI  P/SCHOOL / FS

GOOPI  P/SCHOOL

GOOPI HEALTH UNIT

GBARI P/SCHOOL

POLLING STATION NAME

362

583

140

665

429

648

441

650

180

388

652

1062

247

574

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 2,179

 1,089

 1,218

 652

 1,309

 574

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
7021Total Voters in the Sub-County

14Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

MOYO WEST MOYO COUNTY29District  :

04Sub-County: MOYO

153Constituency:

VURA

LOGOBA

ERIA

AFOJI

OPI

09

21

25

38

39

03

07

08

09

01

05

06

01

02

03

02

03

02

03

PS CODE

MOYO S/SCHOOL

MOYO JOAGO'S HQTRS

FR. BILBAO P/SCHOOL

PENTACOSTAL ASSEMBLES OF GOD
(P.A.G) MADULU

FORO MANGO TREE

ITTIA CENTRAL

LOGOBA PRIMARY SCHOOL

ERIA PRIMARY SCHOOL

CEFO MANGO SHADE

KOLOKOLO PRIMARY SCHOOL

AFOJI PENTACOSTAL CHURCH

LOA MANGO TREE

TOLORO P/SCHOOL

ADUA MANGO SHADE

POLLING STATION NAME

650

794

436

601

817

792

286

699

345

208

417

522

844

664

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 2,481

 1,895

 1,252

 939

 1,508

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
8075Total Voters in the Sub-County

14Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

MOYO WEST MOYO COUNTY29District  :

05Sub-County: MOYO TOWN COUNCIL

153Constituency:

BESIA WARD

CELECELEA
WARD

ELENDEREA
WARD

CENTRAL
WARD

10

11

12

13

03

04

01

02

04

01

03

03

05

PS CODE

BESIA PERENI

LOWI QUARTER

ILLI VALLEY P/SCHOOL

MANGO SHADE

EDUA HILL

MOYO TOWN COUNCIL P/SCHOOL

HOMING DOVE INTERNATIONAL
P/SCHOOL

NOOR P/SCHOOL

KERELERU CRESCENT MONUMENT

POLLING STATION NAME

947

558

712

891

639

770

504

339

905

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,505

 2,242

 1,274

 1,244

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
6265Total Voters in the Sub-County

9Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

MOYO WEST MOYO COUNTY29District  :

06Sub-County: LAROPI

153Constituency:

LAROPI

PANYANGA

IDRIMARI

GBALALA

02

17

19

27

04

06

01

05

01

02

01

PS CODE

LOGUBU SOUTH

UBBI SOUTH

NYAFORO CENTRE

PANYANGA COMMUNITY CENTRE

PAJARU VILLAGE CENTRE

EDRE

GBALALA P7 SCH.

POLLING STATION NAME

496

302

413

644

906

603

737

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 798

 1,057

 1,509

 737

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
4101Total Voters in the Sub-County

7Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

MOYO WEST MOYO COUNTY29District  :

07Sub-County: OTCE

153Constituency:

PAJAKIRI

PAMOYI

EREMI

EBESO

ALIMO

06

15

23

28

29

01

02

01

04

01

02

03

05

02

PS CODE

AYA P/SCHOOL

AYA HEALTH CENTER II

AMUA  P/SCHOOL

ORI HEALTH CENTER II

LECU  P/SCHOOL C

EREMI  P/SCHOOL

EREMI HEALTH UNIT

ABESO  P/SCHOOL

ALIMO  P/SCHOOL

POLLING STATION NAME

453

285

565

393

265

694

406

713

720

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 738

 958

 1,365

 713

 720

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
4494Total Voters in the Sub-County

9Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

MOYO WEST MOYO COUNTY29District  :

08Sub-County: ALURU

153Constituency:

ALURU

EBIHWA

LEA

RAMOGI

08

20

36

37

01

06

01

03

03

04

06

02

04

PS CODE

PAMOTI CENTRAL

DISTRICT FARM INSITUTE

PAREGO NURSERY

LOA EDEN

PAMOJU EAST

PAMOJU WEST

MUYIPI OLIA MANGO SHADE

RAMONGI MANGO SHADE (A-E)

RAMONGI MANGO SHADE (F-Z)

POLLING STATION NAME

618

561

421

540

682

881

459

595

604

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,179

 961

 2,022

 1,199

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
5361Total Voters in the Sub-County

9Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

MOYO WEST MOYO COUNTY29District  :

09Sub-County: LAROPI TOWN COUNCIL

153Constituency:

CENTRAL
WARD

IDIJO WARD

KHIDI WARD

MERIA WARD

40

41

42

43

01

01

01

01

PS CODE

LAROPI PRIMARY SCHOOL

PAKOMA VILLAGE CENTRE

KHIDI VILLAGE CENTRE

LAROPI SENIOR SECONDARY  SCHOOL

POLLING STATION NAME

231

515

391

327

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 231

 515

 391

 327

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
1464Total Voters in the Sub-County

4Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

MOYO WEST MOYO COUNTY29District  :

10Sub-County: LEFORI TOWN COUNCIL

153Constituency:

EBWEA WARD

MARINGU
WARD

COLOA WARD

03

44

45

01

01

01

PS CODE

LOJILI MARKET

LEFORI PRIMARY SCHOOL

LEFORI SECONDARY SCHOOL

POLLING STATION NAME

646

503

685

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 646

 503

 685

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
1834Total Voters in the Sub-County

 45,414TOTAL VOTERS IN THE DISTRICT

3Total P/Stations in a Sub-county


