

### **PACKING LIST**

District: 29 MOYO Constituency: 153 WEST MOYO COUNTY

Sub-County: 01 DUFILE

Jub-C	Journey. Or	DOFII					
PA CODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS			
01	DUFILE (INDRIDRI)	03	INDRIDRI MARKET	600			
	(IIII)	To	otal Voters in the Parish	600			
16	ARRA	02	ARRA PRIMARY SCHOOL	758			
	Total Voters in the Parish 758						
18	LEBUBU	03	IYOJI MANGO SHADE	499			
		499					
26	CHINYI	01	ITIALO	734			
Total Voters in the Parish							
33	AKKA	01	ROBIJO	508			
		508					
34	NZEREA	02	NZEREA MEETING GROUND	597			
		To	otal Voters in the Parish	597			



#### **PACKING LIST**

MOYO Constituency: 153 WEST MOYO COUNTY 29 District: Sub-County: 01 **DUFILE** PA CODE PARISH NAME TOTAL VOTERS PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME 35 AMURI OPPI 295 252 PAONYA CENTRE 547 **Total Voters in the Parish** 4243 **Total Voters in the Sub-County** Total P/Stations in a Sub-county 8



#### **PACKING LIST**

**MOYO** Constituency: 153 WEST MOYO COUNTY District: 29 Sub-County: 02 **LEFORI** PA CODE PARISH NAME PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME TOTAL VOTERS 04 GWERE GWERE PRIMARY SCHOOL 1008 1,008 **Total Voters in the Parish** 05 MASALOA MASALOA PRIMARY SCHOOL 412 COHWE P/SCHOOL 631 1,043 **Total Voters in the Parish** 22 COLOA MUNU PRIMARY SCHOOL 505 505 Total Voters in the Parish **Total Voters in the Sub-County** 2556 **Total P/Stations in a Sub-county** 



### **PACKING LIST**

District: 29 MOYO Constituency: 153 WEST MOYO COUNTY

Sub-County: 03 MFTU

ub-C	ounty: 03	METU	J	
A ODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS
07	PAMERI	02	METU SSS	362
		03	JOAGO'S HQTRS	583
		05	METU HEALTH CENTER III	140
		06	LOKWA SSS	665
		07	METU MISSION	429
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	2,179
14	PAMUJO	08	WELIKOVU OLD STORE	648
		09	KWEYO P/SCHOOL	441
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,089
24	AYIRO	01	RAMOGINDU VILLAGE CENTER	650
		03	RAMOGINDU YOUTH CENTRE	180
		05	IDWI PLAY GROUND	388
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,218
30	EREPI	01	EREPI P/SCHOOL / FS	652
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	652
31	AYIPE	02	GOOPI P/SCHOOL	1062
		04	GOOPI HEALTH UNIT	247
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,309
32	LEA	04	GBARI P/SCHOOL	574
			otal Voters in the Parish	574
			tal Voters in the Sub-County	7021
		To	tal P/Stations in a Sub-county	14



### **PACKING LIST**

District: 29 MOYO Constituency: 153 WEST MOYO COUNTY

Sub-County: 04 MOYO

DE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL	
				VOTERS	
09	VURA	<u> </u> 03	MOYO S/SCHOOL	650	
		07	MOYO JOAGO'S HQTRS	794	
		08	FR. BILBAO P/SCHOOL	436	
		09	PENTACOSTAL ASSEMBLES OF GOD (P.A.G) MADULU	601	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	2,481	
21	LOGOBA	01	FORO MANGO TREE	817	
		05	ITTIA CENTRAL	792	
		06	LOGOBA PRIMARY SCHOOL	286	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,895	
25	ERIA	01	ERIA PRIMARY SCHOOL	699	
		02	CEFO MANGO SHADE	345	
		03	KOLOKOLO PRIMARY SCHOOL	208	
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,252	
38	AFOJI	02	AFOJI PENTACOSTAL CHURCH	417	
		03	LOA MANGO TREE	522	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	939	
39	OPI	02	TOLORO P/SCHOOL	844	
		03	ADUA MANGO SHADE	664	
		1,508			
		8075			



### **PACKING LIST**

District: 29 MOYO Constituency: 153 WEST MOYO COUNTY

Sub-County: 05 MOYO TOWN COUNCIL

	•	_			
PA CODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS	
10	BESIA WARD	03	BESIA PERENI	947	
		04	LOWI QUARTER	558	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,505	
11	CELECELEA WARD	01	ILLI VALLEY P/SCHOOL	712	
	WAILD	02	MANGO SHADE	891	
		04	EDUA HILL	639	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	2,242	
12	ELENDEREA WARD	01	MOYO TOWN COUNCIL P/SCHOOL	770	
	WAIND	03	HOMING DOVE INTERNATIONAL P/SCHOOL	504	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,274	
13	CENTRAL WARD	03	NOOR P/SCHOOL	339	
	WAILD	05	KERELERU CRESCENT MONUMENT	905	
		1,244			
		6265			
		9			



### **PACKING LIST**

District: 29 MOYO Constituency: 153 WEST MOYO COUNTY

Sub-County: 06 LAROPI

	ounty. 00	LANC	71 1	
PA CODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS
02	LAROPI	04	LOGUBU SOUTH	496
		06	UBBI SOUTH	302
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	798
17	PANYANGA	01	NYAFORO CENTRE	413
		05	PANYANGA COMMUNITY CENTRE	644
		1,057		
19	IDRIMARI	01	PAJARU VILLAGE CENTRE	906
		02	EDRE	603
		1,509		
27	GBALALA	01	GBALALA P7 SCH.	737
		737		
		4101		
		7		



## PACKING LIST

MOYO Constituency: 153 WEST MOYO COUNTY District: 29

DΕ	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS
)6	PAJAKIRI	01	AYA P/SCHOOL	453
		02	AYA HEALTH CENTER II	285
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	738
15	PAMOYI	01	AMUA P/SCHOOL	565
		04	ORI HEALTH CENTER II	393
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	958
23	EREMI	01	LECU P/SCHOOL C	265
		02	EREMI P/SCHOOL	694
		03	EREMI HEALTH UNIT	406
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,365
28	EBESO	05	ABESO P/SCHOOL	713
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	713
29	ALIMO	02	ALIMO P/SCHOOL	720
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	720
			tal Voters in the Sub-County	4494
		То		



### **PACKING LIST**

District: 29 MOYO Constituency: 153 WEST MOYO COUNTY

Sub-County: 08 ALURU

	Journey. Uo	ALUR			
PA CODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS	
08	ALURU	01	PAMOTI CENTRAL	618	
		06	DISTRICT FARM INSITUTE	561	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,179	
20	EBIHWA	01	PAREGO NURSERY	421	
		03	LOA EDEN	540	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	961	
36	LEA	03	PAMOJU EAST	682	
		04	PAMOJU WEST	881	
		06	MUYIPI OLIA MANGO SHADE	459	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	2,022	
37	RAMOGI	02	RAMONGI MANGO SHADE (A-E)	595	
		04	RAMONGI MANGO SHADE (F-Z)	604	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,199	
		5361			
		9			



#### **PACKING LIST**

**MOYO** Constituency: 153 WEST MOYO COUNTY District: 29 Sub-County: 09 LAROPI TOWN COUNCIL PA CODE PARISH NAME PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME TOTAL VOTERS CENTRAL LAROPI PRIMARY SCHOOL 231 40 WARD 231 **Total Voters in the Parish** IDIJO WARD PAKOMA VILLAGE CENTRE 515 515 **Total Voters in the Parish** KHIDI WARD KHIDI VILLAGE CENTRE 391 42 391 **Total Voters in the Parish** 43 MERIA WARD LAROPI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL 327 327 **Total Voters in the Parish** 1464 **Total Voters in the Sub-County Total P/Stations in a Sub-county** 



#### **PACKING LIST**

Constituency: 153 WEST MOYO COUNTY **MOYO** District: 29 Sub-County: 10 LEFORI TOWN COUNCIL PA CODE PARISH NAME PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME TOTAL VOTERS 03 EBWEA WARD LOJILI MARKET 646 646 **Total Voters in the Parish** MARINGU LEFORI PRIMARY SCHOOL 503 44 WARD 503 **Total Voters in the Parish** 45 COLOA WARD LEFORI SECONDARY SCHOOL 685 685 **Total Voters in the Parish** 1834 **Total Voters in the Sub-County Total P/Stations in a Sub-county** 3 **TOTAL VOTERS IN THE DISTRICT** 45,414